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Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Supercars Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 03:27.128 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:40.749 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 191 Michael Morris Subaru Impreza RSC / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 10:53 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 17:11 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 112 Christopher Grimes Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 6 Richard Berns Citroen C2 / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 18 Daragh Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 181 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 04:07.719 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 04:02.223 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:58.470 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 28 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 03:55.074 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 30 Brian Ledwith Toyota Corolla / 1600cc 03:54.662 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:49.114 10:00.000

1 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:39.948 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 200 Padriag Leeson Vauxhall Corsa B / 2300cc 03:48.792 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 11:22 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 41

12 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 712 Tom Murphy Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 04:24.904 10:00.000

10:00.000 39

10 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:19.472 10:00.000 10:00.000 40

9 777 Eric Sloan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:13.279 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 04:10.841 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205GTI / 1600cc 04:10.130 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 724 Shane Duggan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:09.706 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 04:03.739 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 839 Damien Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:03.436 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:02.868 10:00.000

1 799 Keith Kerrshaawe Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:59.021 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 04:02.318 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Production Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 12:09 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205  / 1398cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 Gti / 1905cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:31.957 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:11.535 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 911 Michael Nolan Peugeot 205 / 1600cc 04:11.534 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 Gti / 1600cc 04:09.822 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 947 Cian Robinson Toyota Starlet / 1300cc 04:07.553 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:00.267 10:00.000

1 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa  / 2000cc 03:47.878 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:55.535 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 12:00 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

4 120 Kevin Ward Semog Buggy / 600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 92 Martin McAteer Buggy / 750cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

1 708 Mac Walsh Buggy / 750cc 03:38.433 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 151 Peter McGarry Semog Buggy / 600cc 03:48.007 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 12:01 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 35 Daniel Brearton Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:18.549 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:08.371 10:00.000

1 52 Alastair Kellett Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:03.196 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:07.196 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 12:05 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 412 Christopher Grimes Jnr Toyota Starlet / 1000cc 04:32.049 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 04:31.520 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 467 Shane Loftus Nissan Micra / 1000cc 04:31.519 10:00.000

1 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 04:19.255 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 04:22.827 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Juniors Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:
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Buggys Fiestas
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Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Supercars Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:40.749 03:32.785 10:00.000 3

2 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 03:27.128 03:33.242 10:00.000 3

10:00.000 33

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 191 Michael Morris Subaru Impreza RSC / 2000cc 10:00.000 03:47.844

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 12:18 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 17:17 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 112 Christopher Grimes Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 6 Richard Berns Citroen C2 / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 38

10 181 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 04:07.719 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

9 18 Daragh Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 10:00.000 04:16.711

10:00.000 32

8 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 10:00.000 03:56.495 10:00.000 36

7 200 Padriag Leeson Vauxhall Corsa B / 2300cc 03:48.792 10:00.000

10:00.000 9

6 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 04:02.223 03:58.183 10:00.000 14

5 30 Brian Ledwith Toyota Corolla / 1600cc 03:54.662 03:49.673

10:00.000 9

4 28 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 03:55.074 03:46.464 10:00.000 9

3 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:58.470 03:45.329

1 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:39.948 03:39.087 10:00.000 2

2 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:49.114 03:39.834 10:00.000 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 12:36 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 23

12 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 03:57.081 10:00.000 34

11 712 Tom Murphy Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 04:24.904 04:11.586

10:00.000 19

10 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:19.472 04:07.595 10:00.000 21

9 777 Eric Sloan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:13.279 04:06.465

10:00.000 13

8 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205GTI / 1600cc 04:10.130 04:04.597 10:00.000 16

7 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 04:10.841 03:59.380

10:00.000 11

6 724 Shane Duggan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:09.706 03:59.830 10:00.000 12

5 839 Damien Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:03.436 04:00.897

10:00.000 6

4 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 04:02.318 04:01.094 10:00.000 10

3 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 04:03.739 03:51.717

1 799 Keith Kerrshaawe Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:59.021 03:53.389 10:00.000 4

2 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:02.868 03:53.016 10:00.000 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Production Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 13:13 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 32

10 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205  / 1398cc 10:00.000 04:03.938 10:00.000 37

9 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 Gti / 1905cc 10:00.000 03:53.544

10:00.000 14

8 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:31.957 04:12.508 10:00.000 18

7 911 Michael Nolan Peugeot 205 / 1600cc 04:11.534 04:03.939

10:00.000 11

6 947 Cian Robinson Toyota Starlet / 1300cc 04:07.553 04:11.280 10:00.000 13

5 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:11.535 03:59.753

10:00.000 9

4 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 Gti / 1600cc 04:09.822 04:01.195 10:00.000 10

3 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:00.267 04:01.274

1 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa  / 2000cc 03:47.878 03:46.325 10:00.000 2

2 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:55.535 03:59.553 10:00.000 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 13:27 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 32

4 120 Kevin Ward Semog Buggy / 600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 92 Martin McAteer Buggy / 750cc 10:00.000 03:41.725

1 708 Mac Walsh Buggy / 750cc 03:38.433 03:26.836 10:00.000 2

2 151 Peter McGarry Semog Buggy / 600cc 03:48.007 03:48.322 10:00.000 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 13:06 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 7

4 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:07.196 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

3 35 Daniel Brearton Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:18.549 04:13.906

1 52 Alastair Kellett Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:03.196 03:55.960 10:00.000 2

2 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:08.371 04:00.559 10:00.000 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 13:09 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 10

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 412 Christopher Grimes Jnr Toyota Starlet / 1000cc 04:32.049 04:27.781

10:00.000 6

4 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 04:31.520 04:27.218 10:00.000 8

3 467 Shane Loftus Nissan Micra / 1000cc 04:31.519 04:26.806

1 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 04:22.827 04:19.168 10:00.000 3

2 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 04:19.255 04:21.821 10:00.000 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Juniors Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 

3 0 0 0
ROW 

3 0 0 166
0 0 0 0 0 P KELL

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 

2 0 11
ROW 

2 182 101
0 N GRE D MOR L SPEN

5 4 5 4

ROW 

1 111 154 191
ROW 

1 105 181 200
D TOH T ORAF M MOR P BRO A MOR P LEAS

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 

3 0 0 724
ROW 

3 0 0 801
0 0 S DUGG 0 0 C MUR

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 

2 777 702
ROW 

2 839 795
E SLO A FARR D FARR D LEN

5 4 5 4

ROW 

1 712 744 789
ROW 

1 799 819 857
T MURP L ANN J DOW K KERS V OROU D GAR

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 

3 0 0 0
ROW 

3 0 0 30
0 0 0 0 0 B LEDW

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 

2 918 908
ROW 

2 103 6
J DOWN P DENN W COY R BERN

5 4 5 4

ROW 

1 904 911 919
ROW 

1 28 125 112
P OBR M NOL PJ DOY B GREA G TOH C GRIM

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 

3 0 0 0
ROW 

3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 

2 0 0
ROW 

2 0 33
0 0 0 S HES

5 4 5 4

ROW 

1 0 151 92
ROW 

1 35 52 61
0 P MCG M MCA D BRE A KELL D MCRU

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

Supercars Modified 1

Production 1 Production 2

Rallycar 1 Modified 2

Buggys Fiestas

Results can be found online at: www.Timing.ie Page 1 of 2 Printed on: 27/04/2017 at 21:04



HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 

3 0 0 0
ROW 

3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 

2 0 412
ROW 

2 0 935
0 C GRIM 0 J KEO

5 4 5 4

ROW 

1 414 421 467
ROW 

1 947 901 909
B MULL J HARD S LOFT C ROB D CAL P DON

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 

3 0 0 0
ROW 

3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 

2 0 0
ROW 

2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 

1 0 0 0
ROW 

1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 

3 0 0 0
ROW 

3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 

2 0 0
ROW 

2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 

1 0 0 0
ROW 

1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 

3 0 0 0
ROW 

3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 

2 0 0
ROW 

2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 

1 0 0 0
ROW 

1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

0 0

0 0

Juniors Rallycar 2

0 0

Results can be found online at: www.Timing.ie Page 2 of 2 Printed on: 27/04/2017 at 21:04



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Supercars Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 03:27.128 03:33.242 03:27.692 2

2 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:40.749 03:32.785 03:45.207 3

04:17.165 6

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 191 Michael Morris Subaru Impreza RSC / 2000cc 10:00.000 03:47.844

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 14:09 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 17:20 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 112 Christopher Grimes Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 6 Richard Berns Citroen C2 / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

04:23.288 17

10 200 Padriag Leeson Vauxhall Corsa B / 2300cc 03:48.792 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

9 18 Daragh Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 10:00.000 04:16.711

04:00.540 13

8 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 04:02.223 03:58.183 04:05.670 14

7 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 10:00.000 03:56.495

03:59.006 9

6 181 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 04:07.719 10:00.000 03:56.678 12

5 30 Brian Ledwith Toyota Corolla / 1600cc 03:54.662 03:49.673

03:45.012 6

4 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:58.470 03:45.329 03:57.336 8

3 28 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 03:55.074 03:46.464

1 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:39.948 03:39.087 03:44.004 2

2 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:49.114 03:39.834 03:53.662 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 14:36 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 21

12 712 Tom Murphy Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 04:24.904 04:11.586 10:00.000 23

11 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:19.472 04:07.595

04:15.623 16

10 777 Eric Sloan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:13.279 04:06.465 04:13.371 17

9 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205GTI / 1600cc 04:10.130 04:04.597

04:06.619 10

8 724 Shane Duggan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:09.706 03:59.830 04:12.061 12

7 839 Damien Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:03.436 04:00.897

04:05.277 9

6 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 03:57.081 04:05.344 9

5 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 04:10.841 03:59.380

04:02.781 5

4 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:02.868 03:53.016 10:00.000 5

3 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 04:02.318 04:01.094

1 799 Keith Kerrshaawe Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:59.021 03:53.389 03:57.456 2

2 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 04:03.739 03:51.717 03:59.289 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Production Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 15:17 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 14

10 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:31.957 04:12.508 04:22.306 16

9 911 Michael Nolan Peugeot 205 / 1600cc 04:11.534 04:03.939

04:05.931 11

8 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205  / 1398cc 10:00.000 04:03.938 04:05.930 13

7 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:11.535 03:59.753

04:03.628 9

6 947 Cian Robinson Toyota Starlet / 1300cc 04:07.553 04:11.280 04:03.950 9

5 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 Gti / 1600cc 04:09.822 04:01.195

03:51.590 4

4 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:00.267 04:01.274 04:00.889 6

3 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:55.535 03:59.553

1 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa  / 2000cc 03:47.878 03:46.325 10:00.000 2

2 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 Gti / 1905cc 10:00.000 03:53.544 03:50.894 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 15:05 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

03:39.306 5

4 120 Kevin Ward Semog Buggy / 600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 151 Peter McGarry Semog Buggy / 600cc 03:48.007 03:48.322

1 708 Mac Walsh Buggy / 750cc 03:38.433 03:26.836 03:30.999 2

2 92 Martin McAteer Buggy / 750cc 10:00.000 03:41.725 03:36.713 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 15:10 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

04:15.602 5

4 35 Daniel Brearton Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:18.549 04:13.906 04:22.898 7

3 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:07.196 10:00.000

1 52 Alastair Kellett Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:03.196 03:55.960 04:02.669 2

2 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:08.371 04:00.559 04:07.794 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 15:22 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

04:41.298 8

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 04:31.520 04:27.218

10:00.000 6

4 412 Christopher Grimes Jnr Toyota Starlet / 1000cc 04:32.049 04:27.781 04:28.757 8

3 467 Shane Loftus Nissan Micra / 1000cc 04:31.519 04:26.806

1 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 04:22.827 04:19.168 04:17.114 2

2 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 04:19.255 04:21.821 04:17.739 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Juniors Heat Results 30/04/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Production Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 30/04/2017

857 Dermot Gargan

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 819
Vincent 

O'Rourke 839 Damien Farrell

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW 789 John Dowling 
Keith 

Kerrshaawe

1
3 2 1

744
Leigh Anne 

Sedgwick 799

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 14:38



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

799 

744 

789 

839 

857 

819 

Name 

Keith Kerrshaawe 

Leigh Anne Sedgwick 

John Dowling 

Damien Farrell 

Dermot Gargan 

Vincent O'Rourke 

Car 

Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

3 

Diff 

2.050 

3.166 

6.078 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

2.050 

1.116 

2.912 

Total Tm 

5:44.543 

5:46.593 

5:47.709 

5:50.621 

4:04.142 

3:02.635 

Best Tm 

56.367 

56.727 

56.792 

56.797 

58.571 

58.537 

Best Speed 

83.027 

82.500 

82.406 

82.399 

79.903 

79.949 

In Lap 

6 

5 

3 

5 

4 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2.050 

Avg. Speed 

81.499 

Best Lap Tm 

56.367 

Best Speed 

83.027 

Best Lap by 

799 - Keith Kerrshaawe 

Printed: 30/04/2017 15:48:01 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Production 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:35:16 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 10:36 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Production Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 30/04/2017

712 Tom Murphy

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 777 Eric Sloan 724 Shane Duggan

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW 702 Adrian Farrell Derek Lenehan

1
3 2 1

801 Ciaran Murphy 795

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 14:39



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

702 

724 

795 

777 

Name 

Adrian Farrell 

Shane Duggan 

Derek Lenehan 

Eric Sloan 

Car 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

1.554 

2.151 

5.142 

Gap 

1.554 

0.597 

2.991 

Total Tm 

5:44.782 

5:46.336 

5:46.933 

5:49.924 

Best Tm 

56.311 

56.282 

56.514 

56.853 

Best Speed 

83.110 

83.153 

82.811 

82.318 

In Lap 

6 

6 

2 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.554 

Avg. Speed 

81.443 

Best Lap Tm 

56.282 

Best Speed 

83.153 

Best Lap by 

724 - Shane Duggan 

Printed: 30/04/2017 16:06:48 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Production 

Semi-Final 2 (Re-Run) 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:57:55 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 10:37 



Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW Willie Coyne 

1
3 2 1

30 Brian Ledwith 28 Brian Grealish 103

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 14:51

ROW 18 Daragh Morris 101
Lloyd 

Spendlove 

2
5 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

30/04/2017

ROW 0 0 0 0 6 Richard Berns

3
8 7 6

Modified Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

103 

28 

125 

101 

18 

Name 

Willie Coyne 

Brian Grealish 

George Tohill 

Lloyd Spendlove 

Darragh Morris 

Car 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

Diff 

7.032 

14.605 

21.468 

DNF 

Gap 

7.032 

7.573 

6.863 

Total Tm 

5:23.351 

5:30.383 

5:37.956 

5:44.819 

3:00.572 

Best Tm 

52.931 

54.194 

54.481 

53.935 

58.433 

Best Speed 

88.417 

86.356 

85.902 

86.771 

80.092 

In Lap 

3 

5 

5 

6 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

7.032 

Avg. Speed 

86.841 

Best Lap Tm 

52.931 

Best Speed 

88.417 

Best Lap by 

103 - Willie Coyne 

Printed: 30/04/2017 16:16:28 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Modified 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:26:34 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 10:06 



Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW Pearse Browne

1
3 2 1

181 Andrew Morris 125 George Tohill 105

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 14:51

ROW 200 Padriag Leeson 166 Philip Kelly 

2
5 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

30/04/2017

ROW 0 0 0 0 112
Christopher 

Grimes 

3
8 7 6

Modified Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

105 

30 

166 

Name 

Pearse Browne 

Brian Ledwith 

Philip Kelly 

Car 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Toyota Corolla / 1600cc 

Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

3.564 

23.965 

Gap 

3.564 

20.401 

Total Tm 

5:27.562 

5:31.126 

5:51.527 

Best Tm 

53.576 

53.751 

55.442 

Best Speed 

87.353 

87.068 

84.413 

In Lap 

3 

4 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

3.564 

Avg. Speed 

85.724 

Best Lap Tm 

53.576 

Best Speed 

87.353 

Best Lap by 

105 - Pearse Browne 

Printed: 30/04/2017 16:11:15 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Modified 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:05:01 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 10:07 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 30/04/2017

0 0

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 911 Michael Nolan 908
Patricia 

Denning

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW 904 Peter O'Brien Danny Calnan

1
3 2 1

954
Thomas 

O'Rafferty 901

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 15:17



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

954 

904 

908 

911 

Name 

Thomas O'Rafferty 

Peter O'Brien 

Patricia Denning 

Michael Nolan 

Car 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

13.113 

18.089 

19.056 

Gap 

13.113 

4.976 

0.967 

Total Tm 

5:39.951 

5:53.064 

5:58.040 

5:59.007 

Best Tm 

55.584 

57.047 

57.678 

57.293 

Best Speed 

84.197 

82.038 

81.140 

81.685 

In Lap 

6 

3 

3 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

13.113 

Avg. Speed 

82.600 

Best Lap Tm 

55.584 

Best Speed 

84.197 

Best Lap by 

954 - Thomas O'Rafferty 

Printed: 30/04/2017 16:24:06 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Rallycars 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:12:38 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 12:06 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 30/04/2017

0 0

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 918 Joe Downey 919 PJ Doyle 

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW 947 Cian Robinson
Patrick 

Donoghue 

1
3 2 1

935 Jason Keogh 909

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 15:17



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

909 

935 

947 

919 

918 

Name 

Patrick Donoghue 

Jason Keogh 

Cian Robinson 

PJ Doyle 

Joe Downey 

Car 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1905cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Toyota Starlet / 1300cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1400cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

7.618 

20.591 

21.426 

43.228 

Gap 

7.618 

12.973 

0.835 

21.802 

Total Tm 

5:39.408 

5:47.026 

5:59.999 

6:00.834 

6:22.636 

Best Tm 

55.145 

56.643 

58.210 

57.207 

1:01.848 

Best Speed 

84.867 

82.623 

80.399 

81.808 

75.669 

In Lap 

2 

5 

3 

5 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car No.919 - PJ Doyle - 7 Second Penalty - Overtaking outside of track limits 

Margin of Victory 

7.618 

Avg. Speed 

82.732 

Best Lap Tm 

55.145 

Best Speed 

84.867 

Best Lap by 

909 - Patrick Donoghue 

Printed: 30/04/2017 16:40:11 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Rallycars 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:19:57 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 12:07 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 14:11

Derek Tohill

1
3 2 1

11 Noel Greene 111

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW 191 Michael Morris

ROW 0 0 0 0

2
5 4

0 0

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Supercars - Final - 6 Laps 30/04/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

111 

11 

191 

Name 

Derek Tohill 

Noel Greene  

Michael Morris 

Car 

Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 

Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 

Subaru Impreza RSC / 2000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

17.818 

34.496 

Gap 

17.818 

16.678 

Total Tm 

5:03.685 

5:21.503 

5:38.181 

Best Tm 

50.263 

52.347 

55.108 

Best Speed 

93.110 

89.403 

84.924 

In Lap 

4 

3 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

17.818 

Avg. Speed 

92.464 

Best Lap Tm 

50.263 

Best Speed 

93.110 

Best Lap by 

111 - Derek Tohill 

Printed: 30/04/2017 16:45:06 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Supercars 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:37:45 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 09:35 



3
8 7 6

166

George Tohill 30
2

5 4

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 16:16 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

ROW 28 Brian Grealish 

1
3

R1

Modified Final - 6 Laps

1

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

103105 Pearse Browne

2

Willie Coyne 

R2

6 Richard Berns

R3

ROW 125

200 Padriag Leeson 

Philip Kelly 

Brian Ledwith

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

30/04/2017

ROW 181 Andrew Morris 101
Lloyd 

Spendlove 

RESERVES

18 Daragh Morris



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

103 

101 

28 

125 

30 

166 

Name 

Willie Coyne 

Lloyd Spendlove 

Brian Grealish 

George Tohill 

Brian Ledwith 

Philip Kelly 

Car 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Toyota Corolla / 1600cc 

Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

1.400 

2.318 

10.677 

11.857 

26.748 

Gap 

1.400 

0.918 

8.359 

1.180 

14.891 

Total Tm 

5:28.829 

5:30.229 

5:31.147 

5:39.506 

5:40.686 

5:55.577 

Best Tm 

53.979 

53.556 

53.801 

55.044 

54.960 

56.048 

Best Speed 

86.700 

87.385 

86.987 

85.023 

85.153 

83.500 

In Lap 

5 

4 

4 

4 

6 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.400 

Avg. Speed 

85.394 

Best Lap Tm 

53.556 

Best Speed 

87.385 

Best Lap by 

101 - Lloyd Spendlove 

Printed: 30/04/2017 17:13:59 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Modified 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 17:07:28 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 10:08 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 16:06

Keith 

Kerrshaawe

1
3 2 1

702 Adrian Farrell 799

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW 744
Leigh Anne 

Sedgwick

ROW 789 John Dowling 724 Shane Duggan

2
5 4

795 Derek Lenehan

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 777 Eric Sloan 839 Damien Farrell

R3

801 Ciaran Murphy

R2

819
Vincent 

O'Rourke

857 Dermot Gargan

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Production Final - 6 Laps 30/04/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

799 

702 

795 

724 

789 

839 

777 

744 

Name 

Keith Kerrshaawe 

Adrian Farrell 

Derek Lenehan 

Shane Duggan 

John Dowling 

Damien Farrell 

Eric Sloan 

Leigh Anne Sedgwick 

Car 

Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.124 

5.517 

7.925 

13.773 

14.013 

14.735 

DNF 

Gap 

0.124 

5.393 

2.408 

5.848 

0.240 

0.722 

Total Tm 

5:46.425 

5:46.549 

5:51.942 

5:54.350 

6:00.198 

6:00.438 

6:01.160 

0.098 

Best Tm 

55.692 

56.148 

56.882 

56.828 

57.038 

58.203 

57.942 

Best Speed 

84.034 

83.351 

82.276 

82.354 

82.051 

80.408 

80.770 

- 

In Lap 

5 

3 

4 

5 

5 

2 

2 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.124 

Avg. Speed 

81.057 

Best Lap Tm 

55.692 

Best Speed 

84.034 

Best Lap by 

799 - Keith Kerrshaawe 

Printed: 30/04/2017 17:22:02 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Production 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 17:15:22 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 10:38 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 16:39

Patrick 

Donoghue 

1
3 2 1

954
Thomas 

O'Rafferty 909

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW 935 Jason Keogh

ROW 947 Cian Robinson 904 Peter O'Brien 

2
5 4

908
Patricia 

Denning

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 911 Michael Nolan 919 PJ Doyle 

R3

901 Danny Calnan

R2

918 Joe Downey

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Final - 6 Laps 30/04/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

909 

935 

911 

919 

908 

904 

947 

Name 

Patrick Donoghue 

Jason Keogh 

Michael Nolan 

PJ Doyle 

Patricia Denning 

Peter O'Brien 

Cian Robinson 

Car 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1905cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1400cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Toyota Starlet / 1300cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

Diff 

7.769 

15.027 

18.976 

20.314 

22.218 

DNF 

Gap 

7.769 

7.258 

3.949 

1.338 

1.904 

Total Tm 

5:40.111 

5:47.880 

5:55.138 

5:59.087 

6:00.425 

6:02.329 

3:00.535 

Best Tm 

55.199 

56.796 

56.768 

57.445 

58.228 

58.478 

58.571 

Best Speed 

84.784 

82.400 

82.441 

81.469 

80.374 

80.030 

79.903 

In Lap 

2 

3 

4 

6 

6 

5 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

7.769 

Avg. Speed 

82.561 

Best Lap Tm 

55.199 

Best Speed 

84.784 

Best Lap by 

909 - Patrick Donoghue 

Printed: 30/04/2017 17:45:45 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Rallycars 

Rallycars - Final (Re-Run) 

Race (6 Laps) started at 17:39:00 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 12:08 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 15:05

Mac Walsh

1
3 2 1

92
Martin 

McAteer 708

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW 151 Peter McGarry 

ROW 0 0 120 Kevin Ward

2
5 4

0 0

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Buggys - Final - 6 Laps 30/04/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

708 

92 

151 

Name 

Mac Walsh 

Martin McAteer 

Peter McGarry 

Car 

Buggy / 750cc 

Buggy / 750cc 

Buggy / 600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

8.979 

17.732 

Gap 

8.979 

8.753 

Total Tm 

5:05.954 

5:14.933 

5:23.686 

Best Tm 

49.945 

50.764 

52.952 

Best Speed 

93.703 

92.191 

88.382 

In Lap 

4 

3 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

8.979 

Avg. Speed 

91.779 

Best Lap Tm 

49.945 

Best Speed 

93.703 

Best Lap by 

708 - Mac Walsh 

Printed: 30/04/2017 17:06:36 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Buggys 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 17:00:28 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 12:35 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 15:10

Alastair Kellett

1
3 2 1

61
Denis 

McCrudden 52

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW 33 Sean Hession

ROW 0 0 35 Daniel Brearton

2
5 4

0 0

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec - Final - 6 Laps 30/04/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

52 

61 

33 

35 

Name 

Alastair Kellett 

Denis McCrudden 

Sean Hession 

Daniel Brearton 

Car 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

6.493 

7.889 

9.325 

Gap 

6.493 

1.396 

1.436 

Total Tm 

6:01.045 

6:07.538 

6:08.934 

6:10.370 

Best Tm 

59.047 

59.975 

59.596 

1:00.303 

Best Speed 

79.259 

78.033 

78.529 

77.608 

In Lap 

4 

4 

5 

5 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

6.493 

Avg. Speed 

77.774 

Best Lap Tm 

59.047 

Best Speed 

79.259 

Best Lap by 

52 - Alastair Kellett 

Printed: 30/04/2017 17:00:38 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Ford Fiesta Zetec 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:53:13 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 11:05 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 30/04/2017 15:21

Jyles Harding 

1
3 2 1

414 Ben Mullins 421

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy

ROW 467 Shane Loftus

ROW 412
Christopher 

Grimes Jnr 456 Aaron Whelan

2
5 4

0 0

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Juniors - Final - 6 Laps 30/04/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

421 

414 

456 

412 

467 

Name 

Jyles Harding 

Ben Mullins 

Aaron Whelan 

Christopher Grimes Jnr 

Shane Loftus 

Car 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Toyota Starlet / 1000cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

4.335 

20.246 

23.206 

27.107 

Gap 

4.335 

15.911 

2.960 

3.901 

Total Tm 

6:17.257 

6:21.592 

6:37.503 

6:40.463 

6:44.364 

Best Tm 

1:01.977 

1:02.340 

1:04.309 

1:05.075 

1:04.090 

Best Speed 

75.512 

75.072 

72.774 

71.917 

73.022 

In Lap 

5 

4 

4 

6 

6 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

4.335 

Avg. Speed 

74.432 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.977 

Best Speed 

75.512 

Best Lap by 

421 - Jyles Harding 

Printed: 30/04/2017 16:53:45 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Juniors 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:44:57 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 11:35 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

111 

11 

101 

125 

30 

28 

103 

Name 

Derek Tohill 

Noel Greene  

Lloyd Spendlove 

George Tohill 

Brian Ledwith 

Brian Grealish 

Willie Coyne 

Car 

Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 

Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Toyota Corolla / 1600cc 

Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

2 

Diff 

24.812 

42.137 

42.386 

43.852 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

24.812 

17.325 

0.249 

1.466 

Total Tm 

4:45.953 

5:10.765 

5:28.090 

5:28.339 

5:29.805 

1:51.639 

0.304 

Best Tm 

47.269 

51.019 

53.544 

53.336 

53.201 

54.304 

Best Speed 

99.008 

91.731 

87.405 

87.746 

87.968 

86.181 

- 

In Lap 

5 

3 

2 

5 

5 

2 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

24.812 

Avg. Speed 

98.198 

Best Lap Tm 

47.269 

Best Speed 

99.008 

Best Lap by 

111 - Derek Tohill 

Printed: 30/04/2017 18:03:10 

Clerk of the Course: Bryan Brophy 

Race Control: Colin Dowling 

Timing & Results: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Rallycross 

Super Final (Re-Run) 

Race (6 Laps) started at 17:52:41 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

30/04/2017 15:01 
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